
MERIDIAN ©DL 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. William LeMay 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: Hargrave #1 
990'FSL, 990'FEL 
Section 04, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the Hargrave #1 well from 
the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current 
location of thi s well i s 990'FSL, 990'FEL, Section 04, T-27-N, R-10-W, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. To 
comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, Meridian i s 
submitting the following f o r your approval of thi s non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of thi s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
end. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application f o r a non-standard location for t h e i r Hargrave #1 as proposed 
above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Amoco Production Company 
Mesa Limited Partnership 
Damson Oil Corporation 

May 22, 1990 

MAY 2 31990 0 , 

l OIL CO^^ATION^^S^^ j 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 



Hargrave #1 
990'FSL, 990'FEL 
Section 04, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
mailed n o t i f i c a t i o n of our application for administrative approval for 
non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201 

Mesa Limited Partnership 
P.O. Box 2009 
Amarillo, TX 79189-2009 

Damson O i l Corporation 
P.O. Box 4391 
Houston, TX 77210 

Peggy Bradfield 
May 22, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 



110 
Dittria Office 
SUteUtM-4 
Fee Lena- 3 

DISTRICT! 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 
nrrrRTfTTT 
P.O. D i m OD, Aitetia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT TIT 
1000 Rio Bnxca SUL, Aztec NM 87410 

Sate of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must ba from Vm outer boundaries oi tho taction 

Farm C-102 
Raristd M-89 

Upemor 

Meridian G i l Inc . 
LAUB 

Hargrave (SF-077382) 
Well No. 

1 
Unit Laser 

P 
Ŝ nkra 

4 
Towsatap 

27 North 
fUaaa i County 

10 West NMPM I ^ a n J u a n 

Actual Footage i n r m i r m of Well: 

590 f^tnn*. South l l Q a u d 990 f«*tan,h. East l i M 

Ground level Bar. 

6179' 
Pioducsg Fonoaooa 
F r u i t l a n d C o a l 

Pool 
B a s i n 

DedirtMd Acreage: 

320 Ace. 
oa ttaa pial below. 

2. If mom ana one ieaae ie rirrlirnad t> me wail, ouliae each aad identify the ownenhip meiaof (both i t to wanting internal aad royalty). 

set of til owatn beta ooatoiidated by1 • ••••THIM»>^M», 

comraunitization agreement w i l l be 

1 If mom a a one item of dnYaram ownenhip it derficaiad to the watt, have the 
uniiiiatiaa. tceovaoouaa, etc.7 

• Yet Q No If aaaweris"ye»',typeaf 
If n m r it "ao" liat the ownen aad naa deecnpoane woica have aoneiiy baaa 
tfata form if aarnnary. 
No allowable will be iiagnwl lo tha well until ill inureeu have attm cooaoiidated (by 
or nanl a ana •inriirrt unit, etinananaai aucn mUnat. hti been nyuiwl by the Divuaon. 

(Uae levene ada of obtained 
, •m.nT«i~ forced-pooling, or ounrwiae) 
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Regulatory A f f a i r s 
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Well Name 

MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Hargrave #1 

Footage 990' FSL; 990' FEL 

County 

APPLICATION FOR HON-STANDARD LOCATION 

San Juan State New Mexico Section 4 Township 27N Range 1QW 

Remarks 3Q"~BlTsidian O i l Inc. 
2)-~Amocd Production Company 

3) Mesa Limjred Partnership 
4) Damson O i l Corporation 



Bur' 
Ap 4 

bureau No. 42-K355.2. 
1 expires 12-31-52. 

F o r m 9-880 

X 

U . S. L A M D O F F I C E 

SERIAL NUMBER 

Santa Fe 
q77382_ 

LEASE OR PERMIT TO PROSPECT fi&Tfyave 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company I ^ i ^ f l J&jJUTal J3aa C B . Address P-.i}->-Box.^7» ^aJlalngton, .3feH.Maxieo 

Lessor or Tract J%&&ZxX£.... Field .J^cjb^=Ka£jZL State HB^.25BX±CC 

Well No. . . .1 „ Sec. A . . T.22SL R. ICS?. Meridian _JMHL County San. Juan. 

Location 52Q. ft./JJJ of ..0... Line and .29.0 f f f j ^ f o f -JL. Line of .—S&C_k Elevation . . 5 l f l k -
^ Q M | ) I W . J (Dodo* fioor n b t i n to « • tay.1) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. 

Signed._ ORIGINS! .SIGNED !. 

Date ...„.JStosaabfir..ia>..-i95i - Title 
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling , 19 Finished drilling 19. 

No. 1, from 2095 to 

No. 2. from to 

No. 3, from to 

No. 1, from £$Q to 

No. 2; from to 

OIL. O R GAS SANDS O R ZONES 

{Denote gas by G) 

g>13k No. 4, from to 

No. 5, from to 

No. 6, from to 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R SANDS 

865- No. 3, from to 

No. 4, from to 

C A S I N G RECORD 
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inch 
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Make 

so yst.G s 

Amount 

1 

Kind of shoe Cut and putted f r o m 
Perforated 

Froia-

; Tu q e i i f f tfjG'qsTe 

-ffi|w-Tc£&J!^r 
1 

c+wl>; 
1 

uEaLOirj—Oi.i-Oir '.on.. o,yf2..JAEr; 

IG;G fiiBto^. c\rue ACR- j j^ssse ejs 

To— 

bTTirfiiiUf: 
t-oaauion.' 
sruq i \ S'j 

reffYeqCff 

Purpose 

|ffi^"fbK6ni5r 

M U D D I N G A N D I C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

Size 
casing 

8^5/8 

<•.. — 
5 . 

Where set 

-"92--
'21.00' 

Number sacks of cement Method used 

' Circu3asted 

M u d gravity Amount of m u d used 

A T > V . W T P . D C L , 



MERIDIAN ©OL 
W M i 13 ppflay 22., 1990 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. William LeMay 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: Hargrave #1 
990'FSL, 990'FEL 
Section 0k t T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the Hargrave #1 well from 
the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current 
location of this well i s 990'FSL, 990'FEL, Section 04, T-27-N, R-10-W, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. The well is considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. To 
comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, Meridian i s 
submitting the following for your approval of thi s non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offse t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
U. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of this application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application f o r a non-standard location for t h e i r Hargrave #1 as proposed 

By: -T^aJ^/^O. JbaUU. Date: 6>//i/?D 

xc: Amoco Production Company 
Mesa Limited Partnership 
Damson Oi l Corporation 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 505-326-9700 


